ROLLING POINT CALCULATIONS

2009-2010 USFA Point Standings

Senior Men's Foil

CURRENT AS OF 6/14/2010 Group | Values Group Il Values
ROLLING
PLACE NAME BTH DIVISION TOTAL  [1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Sth

1 Chamley-Watson, Miles 1989 METROPOLITAN, NYC 9007 1150 1000 767 2040 1644 1260 938 208
2 Meinhardt, Gerek 1990 NORTHERN CALIF. 8336 1196 836.526 760 1644 1272 1224 792 611
3 Getz, Kurt 1988 WESTCHESTER-ROCKLAND 7387 1300 620 547.26 1656 840 828 816 780
4 # Massialas, Alexander 1994 NORTHERN CALIF. 6310 1219 1000 690 1236 700 672 593 200
5 # Willette, David 1991 NORTHERN CALIF. 2860 1000 920 459 481 0 0 0 0
6 Horanyi, Andras 1986 COLORADO 2567 1000 850 345 188 184 0 0 0
7 DeSmet, Ariel 1990 OREGON 2400 850 850 700 0 0 0 0 0
8 # Kaneshige, Brian K 1993 NEW JERSEY 2117 739 692.5 685 0 0 0 0 0
9 # Chang, Jerry 1994 CENTRAL CALIF. 2102 717 695 690 0 0 0 0 0
10 Parkins, Benjamin 1989 GULF COAST TEXAS 2057 920 685 452 0 0 0 0 0
11 Farrag, Sherif 1987 NEW JERSEY 1965 850 500 399 216 0 0 0 0
12 # Imboden, Race 1993 METROPOLITAN, NYC 1900 692.5 685 522.5 0 0 0 0 0
13 Shaito, Zain 1990 NORTH TEXAS 1805 920 535 350 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kennard, Henry 1985 METROPOLITAN, NYC 1730 850 530 350 0 0 0 0 0
15 # Caldwell, Turner 1992 NORTHERN CALIF. 1617 530 502 345 240 0 0 0 0
16 # Nunziato, Robert 1992 METROPOLITAN, NYC 1583 535 525 522.5 0 0 0 0 0
17 # Dudey, Michael L 1993 GULFCSTTX 1544 529 510 505 0 0 0 0 0
18 Botwinick, Nathaniel 1988 METROPOLITAN, NYC 1360 850 510 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 # Goldstein, Jeremy 1992 CONNECTICUT 1309 415 0 0 894 0 0 0 0
20 Schirtz, Zachary 1988 WESTERN NEW YORK 1185 850 335 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 # Pensler, Alexander 1992 ILLINOIS 1122 504 3375 280 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mills, Alexander 1990 NEW JERSEY 1050 700 350 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Suarez, Rafael 1977 GOLD COAST FLORIDA 1039 440 310 289 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kubik, Steve 1989 INDIANA 1016 510 506 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Castellani, Enzo 1990 NORTH TEXAS 990 695 295 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Cohen, Dorian 1989 METROPOLITAN, NYC 866 520 346 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 # Lin, Lucas 1992 WESTCHESTER-ROCKLAND 865 535 330 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 # Bravo, Nobuo 1994 NORTHERN CALIF. 861 525 336 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Kao, Alexander 1985 WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA 810 505 305 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 El-Saleh, W.M. Michael 1989 GULF COAST TEXAS 800 325 0 0 475 0 0 0 0
31 # Daniluk, Robert M 1993 SO. CALIF. 785 500 285 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 # Van Son, Benjamin 1991 WESTERN NEW YORK 685 685 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 # Chiang, Alex 1993 GEORGIA 632 342 290 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Gutkovskiy, Stanislav 1974 NEW JERSEY 600 310 290 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 # Di Cioccio, Gianni L 1991 METROPOLITAN, NYC 599 317.5 281 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 # Charles, Bolivar X 1992 WESTCHESTER-ROCKLAND 588 305 283 0 0 0 0 0 0
37T # Meyer, Bill L 1992 KANSAS 515 515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37T Meyers, Brendan 1988 METROPOLITAN, NYC 515 515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37T Streb Jr, Joseph T 1988 COLUMBUS, OHIO 515 515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Senic, Anatolie 1973 MICHIGAN 505 505 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 # Ark, Andrew 1992 S.JERSEY 500 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 # Chen, Rodney 1993 NORTH TEX 348 348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 # Blitzer, Max C 1992 METRO NYC 345 345 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44T Cohen, Yale E 1981 METRO NYC 340 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44T # Schenkel, Eli A 1992 SO. CALIF. 340 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44T # Woo, Michael 1994 NEW JERSEY 340 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 Sugimoto, Scott Trevor 1985 METROPOLITAN, NYC 338 338 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# = Junior fencer Under 20 years of age on January 1, 2011




ROLLING POINT CALCULATIONS

2009-2010 USFA Point Standings

Senior Men's Foil

CURRENT AS OF 6/14/2010 Group | Values Group Il Values
ROLLING
PLACE NAME BTH DIVISION TOTAL  [1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Sth
48 # Krivenko, Igor 1991 WESTCHESTER-ROCKLAND 338 3375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Sutter, Colin 1987 GULF COAST TEXAS 330 330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50T # Bergman, Harrison 1994 NEW JERSEY 320 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50T # Lee, Jonathan 1993 NEW JERSEY 320 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 # Kubik, Nick A 1991 INDIANA 318 317.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 # Schwiebert, Michael F 1992 CENTRALCA 315 315 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54T Bentley Ill, Frederick 1990 KENTUCKY 295 295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54T # Hutton, Thomas D 1993 OREGON 295 295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Cho, Kevin 1987 S.JERSEY 287 287 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57T # Cardillo, Julian C 1992 NEWENGLAND 285 285 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57T Wunderlich, Samuel 1985 METROPOLITAN, NYC 285 285 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59T # Falkowski, Victor 1994 HUDS-BERKS 280 280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59T # Howell, Ryan 1991 SOUTHWEST OHIO 280 280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 # Schlosberg, Ira N 1994 GULFCSTTX 279 279 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 # ElKassas, Adam R 1994 CENTRAL PA 277 277 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63T Alvear, Felipe 1985 NEW JERSEY 275 275 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63T # Jamesson, Philip 1992 WESTERN NEW YORK 275 275 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63T Stockdale, Nicholas 1989 COLORADO 275 275 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# = Junior fencer Under 20 years of age on January 1, 2011



2009-2010 USFA Point Standings
Senior Men's Foil

DOMESTIC RESULTS

DVI - DVI -
DVI - DEC 2009 [DVI-JAN 2010 APR 2010 NTLS 2009
PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS
Chamley-Watson, Miles 1 1000 np 0 11 531 np 0
Meinhardt, Gerek 6 695 np 0 np 0 np 0
Getz, Kurt np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0
Massialas, Alexander 7 690 1 1000 np 0 np 0
Willette, David 43 0 42 0 2 920 1 1000
Horanyi, Andras 22 325 18 345 1 1000 3 850
DeSmet, Ariel 3 850 5 700 np 0 3 850
Kaneshige, Brian K 9 535 8 685 6.5 692.5 33 0
Chang, Jerry 34 0 6 695 20 344 7 690
Parkins, Benjamin 21 330 2 920 8 685 26 305
Farrag, Sherif 27 300 3 850 65 0 16 500
Imboden, Race 8 685 115 522.5 6.5 692.5 22 325
Shaito, Zain 17 350 9 535 np 0 2 920
Kennard, Henry 3 850 20 335 17 350 10 530
Caldwell, Turner 10 530 37 0 15 502 18 345
Nunziato, Robert 11 525 115 522.5 9 535 12 520
Dudey, Michael L 14 510 15 505 12 529 np 0
Botwinick, Nathaniel 85 0 14 510 3 850 np 0
Goldstein, Jeremy 50 0 60 0 58 0 41 0
Schirtz, Zachary 20 335 3 850 33 0 55 0
Pensler, Alexander 31 280 43 0 14 504 19.5 337.5
Mills, Alexander 5 700 np 0 np 0 17 350
Suarez, Rafael 66 0 61 0 25 289 25 310
Kubik, Steve 67 0 57 0 13 506 14 510
Castellani, Enzo 28 295 49 0 np 0 6 695
Cohen, Dorian 12 520 39 0 19 346 43 0
Lin, Lucas 40.5 0 21 330 66 0 9 535
Bravo, Nobuo 36.5 0 65 0 24 336 11 525
Kao, Alexander 33 0 26 305 46 0 15 505
El-Saleh, W.M. Michael 97 0 22 325 54 0 np 0
Daniluk, Robert M 16 500 104 0 27 285 np 0
Van Son, Benjamin np 0 np 0 np 0 8 685
Chiang, Alex 29 290 48 0 21 342 42 0
Gutkovskiy, Stanislav 25 310 52 0 np 0 29 290
Di Cioccio, Gianni L 39 0 38 0 29 281 235 317.5
Charles, Bolivar X 26 305 33 0 28 283 39 0
Meyer, Bill L 13 515 66 0 np 0 np 0
Meyers, Brendan np 0 13 515 55 0 np 0
Streb Jr, Joseph T 88 0 79 0 np 0 13 515
Senic, Anatolie 15 505 51 0 71 0 np 0
Ark, Andrew 113 0 84 0 16 500 np 0
Chen, Rodney 107 0 69 0 18 348 np 0
Blitzer, Max C 18 345 106 0 107 0 np 0
Cohen, Yale E 19 340 np 0 38 0 np 0
Schenkel, Eli A 58 0 68 0 22 340 np 0
Woo, Michael 46.5 0 19 340 39 0 46.33 0
Sugimoto, Scott Trevor 63 0 86 0 23 338 np 0

# = Junior fencer Under 20 years of age on January 1, 2011



2009-2010 USFA Point Standings
Senior Men's Foil

DOMESTIC RESULTS

DVI - DVI -
DVI - DEC 2009 [DVI-JAN 2010 APR 2010 NTLS 2009
PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS
Krivenko, Igor 53 0 40.5 0 np 0 19.5 3375
Sutter, Colin np 0 47 0 np 0 21 330
Bergman, Harrison 124 0 23 320 142 0 np 0
Lee, Jonathan 23 320 75 0 35 0 45 0
Kubik, Nick A 35 0 44 0 57 0 235 317.5
Schwiebert, Michael F 24 315 77 0 np 0 np 0
Bentley Ill, Frederick np 0 np 0 np 0 28 295
Hutton, Thomas D np 0 28 295 np 0 np 0
Cho, Kevin 80 0 np 0 26 287 np 0
Cardillo, Julian C 30 285 62 0 37 0 np 0
Waunderlich, Samuel 49 0 np 0 77 0 30 285
Falkowski, Victor np 0 31 280 78 0 np 0
Howell, Ryan 59.5 0 100 0 np 0 31 280
Schlosberg, Ira N np 0 np 0 30 279 np 0
ElKassas, Adam R 71 0 58.5 0 31 277 np 0
Alvear, Felipe 51 0 32 275 np 0 np 0
Jamesson, Philip np 0 85 0 53 0 32 275
Stockdale, Nicholas 57 0 54 0 32 275 np 0

# = Junior fencer Under 20 years of age on January 1, 2011



LISTING OF INTERNATIONAL RESULTS

2009
Worlds

Enter Rolling Only as negative, Team/Rolling as positive

DESIGNATED

2009-2010 USFA Point Standings

Senior Men's Foil

GROUP | (33-64 RESULTS)

NON DESIGNATED

Other Group | Points

Zonals

Chamley-Watson, Miles
Meinhardt, Gerek
Getz, Kurt
Massialas, Alexander
Willette, David
Horanyi, Andras
DeSmet, Ariel
Kaneshige, Brian K
Chang, Jerry

Parkins, Benjamin
Farrag, Sherif
Imboden, Race
Shaito, Zain
Kennard, Henry
Caldwell, Turner
Nunziato, Robert
Dudey, Michael L
Botwinick, Nathaniel
Goldstein, Jeremy
Schirtz, Zachary
Pensler, Alexander
Mills, Alexander
Suarez, Rafael

Kubik, Steve
Castellani, Enzo
Cohen, Dorian

Lin, Lucas

Bravo, Nobuo

Kao, Alexander
El-Saleh, W.M. Michael
Daniluk, Robert M
Van Son, Benjamin
Chiang, Alex
Gutkovskiy, Stanislav
Di Cioccio, Gianni L
Charles, Bolivar X
Meyer, Bill L
Meyers, Brendan
Streb Jr, Joseph T
Senic, Anatolie

Ark, Andrew

Chen, Rodney
Blitzer, Max C
Cohen, Yale E
Schenkel, Eli A

Woo, Michael
Sugimoto, Scott Trevor

1224
1656

208
1644
620
1236
481
188

216

240

894

475

2040
611
840
700

184

# = Junior fencer Under 20 years of age on January 1, 2011

938
280
828
593

1644 1260
280
816 780

200 672

792

1272

200

767
760
480

1219

459

739
7
452
399

440

(619)
(510)
547
517
440

261

415

532
837
535
359

476
277
(390)

362

(1150)
(1196)
(1300)

(650)



LISTING OF INTERNATIONAL RESULTS

2009
Worlds

2009-2010 USFA Point Standings

Senior Men's Foil

DESIGNATED

Enter Rolling Only as negative, Team/Rolling as positive

GROUP | (33-64 RESULTS)

NON DESIGNATED

Other Group | Points

Zonals

Krivenko, Igor
Sutter, Colin
Bergman, Harrison
Lee, Jonathan

Kubik, Nick A
Schwiebert, Michael F
Bentley Ill, Frederick
Hutton, Thomas D
Cho, Kevin

Cardillo, Julian C
Waunderlich, Samuel
Falkowski, Victor
Howell, Ryan
Schlosberg, Ira N
ElKassas, Adam R
Alvear, Felipe
Jamesson, Philip
Stockdale, Nicholas

# = Junior fencer Under 20 years of age on January 1, 2011




2009-2010 USFA Point Standings

Senior Men's Foil

DETAIL OF INTERNATIONAL RESULTS

CURRENT AS OF:

6/14/2010

Group | International Points

Chamley-Watson, Miles
Chamley-Watson, Miles
Chamley-Watson, Miles
Chamley-Watson, Miles

Chang, Jerry

Chang, Jerry

Farrag, Sherif

Getz, Kurt

Getz, Kurt

Getz, Kurt

Getz, Kurt

Getz, Kurt

Goldstein, Jeremy
Kaneshige, Brian
Massialas, Alexander
Massialas, Alexander
Meinhardt, Gerek
Meinhardt, Gerek
Meinhardt, Gerek
Meinhardt, Gerek
Parkins, Benjamin
Suarez, Rafael
Willette, David
Willette, David

Group Il Points
Caldwell, Turner

Chamley-Watson, Miles
Chamley-Watson, Miles
Chamley-Watson, Miles
Chamley-Watson, Miles
Chamley-Watson, Miles
Chamley-Watson, Miles

El-Saleh, Michael
Farrag, Sherif

Getz, Kurt

Getz, Kurt

Getz, Kurt

Getz, Kurt

Getz, Kurt

Getz, Kurt

Goldstein, Jeremy
Horanyi, Andras
Horanyi, Andras
Massialas, Alexander
Massialas, Alexander

Sr-A, Copenhague, DEN, 1/16/10 (SF=1.303)
Sr-A, Estado Vargas, VEN, 6/12/09 (SF=0.607)
Sr-A, Montreal, CAN, 5/30/10 (SF=1.195)

Sr-A, Margarita, VEN, 6/14/10 (SF=0.431)

Sr-A, Montreal, CAN, 5/30/10 (SF=1.195)

Sr-A, Margarita, VEN, 6/14/10 (SF=0.431)

Sr-A, Montreal, CAN, 5/30/10 (SF=1.195)

Sr-A, Copenhague, DEN, 1/16/10 (SF=1.303)
Sr-A, Espinho, POR, 3/15/10 (SF=1.274)

Sr-A, Estado Vargas, VEN, 6/12/09 (SF=0.607)
Sr-A, Montreal, CAN, 5/30/10 (SF=1.195)

Sr-A, Margarita, VEN, 6/14/10 (SF=0.431)

Sr-A, Espinho, POR, 3/15/10 (SF=1.274)

Sr-A, Montreal, CAN, 5/30/10 (SF=1.195)

Sr-A, Montreal, CAN, 5/30/10 (SF=1.195)

Sr-A, Margarita, VEN, 6/14/10 (SF=0.431)

Sr-A, Copenhague, DEN, 1/16/10 (SF=1.303)
Sr-A, Estado Vargas, VEN, 6/12/09 (SF=0.607)
Sr-A, Montreal, CAN, 5/30/10 (SF=1.195)

Sr-A, Margarita, VEN, 6/14/10 (SF=0.431)

Sr-A, Montreal, CAN, 5/30/10 (SF=1.195)

Sr-A, Margarita, VEN, 6/14/10 (SF=0.431)

Sr-A, Montreal, CAN, 5/30/10 (SF=1.195)

Sr-A, Margarita, VEN, 6/14/10 (SF=0.431)

Sr-A, Venice, ITA, 2/20/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, Paris, FRA, 1/29/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, Venice, ITA, 2/20/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, Shanghai, CHN, 5/2/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, Tokyo, JPN, 5/14/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, St. Petersburg, RUS, 5/25/10 (SF=2)
Sr-A, Havana, CUB, 6/5/10 (SF=1.475)
Sr-A, Havana, CUB, 6/5/10 (SF=1.475)
Sr-A, Tokyo, JPN, 5/14/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, Antalya, TUR, 9/30/09 (SF=2)

Sr-A, Paris, FRA, 1/29/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, Venice, ITA, 2/20/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, Tokyo, JPN, 5/14/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, St. Petersburg, RUS, 5/25/10 (SF=2)
Sr-A, Havana, CUB, 6/5/10 (SF=1.475)
Sr-A, Havana, CUB, 6/5/10 (SF=1.475)
Sr-A, Paris, FRA, 1/29/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, Shanghai, CHN, 5/2/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, Paris, FRA, 1/29/10 (SF=2)

Sr-A, La Coruna, ESP, 2/7/10 (SF=1.305)

Place
19
3
9
2
16
15
29
17
17
9
20
5
31
13
3
6
9
5
10
9
24
3
23
3

Place
44
54
52

8
11

3
10
32
50

7
17
18
22
19
17
15
57
58
13
21

Points
532
619
767
476
717
261
399
547
535
390
480
362
415
739

1219
359
837
510
760
277
452
440
459
440

Points
240
200
208

1644
1260
2040
938
475
216
1656
840
828
780
816
620
894
188
184
1236
517



2009-2010 USFA Point Standings
Senior Men's Foil

Massialas, Alexander Sr-A, Venice, ITA, 2/20/10 (SF=2) 54 200
Massialas, Alexander Sr-A, Shanghai, CHN, 5/2/10 (SF=2) 28.5 672
Massialas, Alexander Sr-A, Tokyo, JPN, 5/14/10 (SF=2) 25 700
Massialas, Alexander Sr-A, Havana, CUB, 6/5/10 (SF=1.475) 20 593
Meinhardt, Gerek Sr-A, Antalya, TUR, 9/30/09 (SF=2) 14 1224
Meinhardt, Gerek Sr-A, Paris, FRA, 1/29/10 (SF=2) 8 1644
Meinhardt, Gerek Sr-A, Venice, ITA, 2/20/10 (SF=2) 34 280
Meinhardt, Gerek Sr-A, Shanghai, CHN, 5/2/10 (SF=2) 21 792
Meinhardt, Gerek Sr-A, Tokyo, JPN, 5/14/10 (SF=2) 10 1272
Meinhardt, Gerek Sr-A, St. Petersburg, RUS, 5/25/10 (SF=2) 34 280
Meinhardt, Gerek Sr-A, Havana, CUB, 6/5/10 (SF=1.475) 18 611

Willette, David Sr-A, Havana, CUB, 6/5/10 (SF=1.475) 31 481



